The company will take full advantage of xxx's abilities in the areas of deals closing
and quick shipping in order to create a large number of loyal customers, including
distributors, traders and retailers.

The company will take advantage of xxx's extensive experience in wholesaler and
retail sales of mobile phones as a marketing lever in penetration to new markets.

5. Financial Forecast

The company activity involves purchasing of a stock of mobile phones in one country
and selling them in another country. The profit from a deal ranges from 4% to 6% of
the revenues, after all costs have been paid.

Table 1 presents the sales, profit and cash flow forecast of the company. In the five
years of activity, the company expects to execute about 490 transactions (about 100
transactions a year in average). The company revenues are expected to amount to
about 35M and the gross profit to about 2M.

After deduction of operation expenses, the operating profit is expected to reach 710K
in the five years period.

Table 1: Transactions, Sales, Profit and Cash Flow Forecast (GBP K, before VAT)
  Year  1 2 3 4 5 Total Percent

 Number of transactions  51 71 100 120 144 486

 Revenues  3,624 5,074 7,104 8,525 10,229 34,556 100.0%
 Gross margin  3,420 4,787 6,702 8,043 9,651 32,604 94.4%
 Gross profit  205 287 401 482 578 1,952 5.6%

 Operating expenses  157 200 247 302 335 1,240 3.6%
 Profit/Cash flow before taxes  48 86 155 180 243 712 2.1%

 Profit/Cash flow after taxes  34 62 111 129 175 513 1.5%

Corporation tax that is levied in the UK on profits made by companies and on profits
of permanent establishments of non-UK resident companies is 28%. The corporate tax
totals about 200K in the five years of the forecast.

Since the company has no financing costs and no substantial depreciation, the profit is
identical to the cash flow. The profit / cash flow after taxes total 510K in the five
years of the forecast.

The chart below presents the sales and the cash flow forecast of the company. The